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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
67A 004 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:21 P.M.
SB 414- WORK SESSION

009 Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT A, B)

038 Chair Burdick

040 Taylor

124 Sen. Brown

152 Rep. Krieger

158 Sen. Kruse

172 Chair Burdick

173 Sen. Brown

186 Chair Burdick

190 Sen. Brown

193 Sen. Kruse

201 Ramona Foley, Department of Human Services
67A 256 Chair Burdick

265 Foley

277 Sen. Kruse

290 Sen. Brown

294 Foley

295 Sen. Brown

296 Foley

299 Sen. Brown



305
326
333
345
349
351
356
366
377

SB 408- WORK SESSION
399

68A 006
011

015
018
024

68A

SB 409 - WORK SESSION

034
040

Sen. Beyer
Sen. Prozanski
Foley

Sen. Prozanski
Chair Burdick
Foley

Chair Burdick
Sen. Walker
Sen. Kruse

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 414-3
amendments dated 03/15/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 414 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN KRUSE AND SEN. BROWN will lead discussion on the

floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT C)

Sen. Brown

Chair Burdick

Taylor

Sen. Brown

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 408-1
amendments dated 02/15/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 408 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BROWN will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 409-2
amendments dated 02/16/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 409 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.



SB 411 - WORK SESSION

056
085
087
097
109
125
128
138
147
149
159
162
164

68A

179

SB 412 - WORK SESSION
189
212
218
230
238
239
245
251

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT E, F, G, H)

Chair Burdick

Taylor

Sen. Brown (EXHIBIT I)

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Walker

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Brown

Chair Burdick

Rep. Krieger

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Brown

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 411-1
amendments dated 02/15/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 411-2
amendments dated 03/13/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 411 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE
REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Sen. Walker

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT J)

Sen. Brown

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Walker

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 412-2
amendments dated 03/09/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 412 to the floor with a DO



SB 413 - WORK SESSION
260

277
279
290
299

SB 282 - WORK SESSION

68A 324
345
348
357
359
368
387
400
403

409

419

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT K)

Chair Burdick

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 413-2
amendments dated 03/14/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 413 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT L)
Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Beyer

Chair Burdick

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 282-2
amendments dated 03/15/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 282 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to
the committee on Ways and Means.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Taylor

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:18 P.M.

A. SB 414, -2 amendment, Staff, 26 pp
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SB 414, -3 amendment, Staff, 26 pp

SB 408, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 409, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 411, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 411, -2 amendment, Staff, 1p

SB 411, Written Testimony of Ingrid Swenson, Staff, 4 pp
SB 411, Written Testimony, Gerry Gaydoes, 1 p

SB 411, Juvenile Dependency Work Group, Kate Brown, 2 pp
SB 412, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 413, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 282, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p



