SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 15, 2007 Hearing Room 343

1:15 P.M. Tapes 67-68

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Floyd Prozanski Sen. Vicki Walker

VISITING MEMBERS: Sen. Kate Brown

Rep. Wayne Krieger

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 414-Work Session

> SB 408-Work Session SB 409-Work Session SB 411-Work Session SB 412-Work Session SB 413-Work Session SB 282-Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

APE#
ND SIDE
7A 00
B 414- WORK SESS
00
03
04
12
15
15
17.
17
18
19
19
20
'A 25
26
27
29
29
29
29
29
WORK SESS 00 03 04 12 15 17 17 18 19 20 25 26 27 29 29 29

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CA
VOTE: 5-0-0
MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 414-3 amendments dated 03/15/07.
Sen. Kruse
Sen. Walker
Chair Burdick
Foley
Chair Burdick
Sen. Prozanski
Foley
Sen. Prozanski
Sen. Beyer

tion, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 414 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN KRUSE AND SEN. BROWN will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 40	18- W	ORK	SESSION
--------------	-------	-----	----------------

	399	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT C)
68A	006	Sen. Brown
	011	Chair Burdick
	015	Taylor
	018	Sen. Brown
	024	Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 408-1

amendments dated 02/15/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Bever moves SB 408 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BROWN will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 409 - WORK SESSION

034 Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT D)

040 Chair Burdick

> **MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 409-2** amendments dated 02/16/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 409 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

68A

SB 411 -	WORK	SESSION
----------	------	----------------

<u>JEDDIOI (</u>	
056	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT E, F, G, H)
085	Chair Burdick
087	Taylor
097	Sen. Brown (EXHIBIT I)
109	Sen. Kruse
125	Sen. Walker
128	Sen. Kruse
138	Sen. Brown
147	Chair Burdick
149	Rep. Krieger
159	Sen. Kruse
162	Sen. Brown
164	Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 411-1

amendments dated 02/15/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 411-2

amendments dated 03/13/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 411 to the floor with a DO

PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and

Means by prior reference.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

179 Sen. Walker

SB 412 - WORK SESSION

<u>JEBBION</u>	
189	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT J)
212	Sen. Brown
218	Sen. Kruse
230	Sen. Walker
238	Sen. Kruse
239	Chair Burdick
245	Sen. Walker
251	Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 412-2

amendments dated 03/09/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 412 to the floor with a DO

68A

PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

	SB 413 -	W	ORK	SESSION
--	----------	---	-----	----------------

260	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT K)
277	Chair Burdick
279	Sen. Kruse
290	Chair Burdick
299	Sen. Beyer

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 413-2

amendments dated 03/14/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 413 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Dill Tanlan Carral (EVIIIDIT I.)

SB 282 - WORK SESSION

68A	324	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT L)
	345	Chair Burdick
	348	Sen. Beyer
	357	Chair Burdick
	359	Sen. Beyer
	368	Sen. Kruse
	387	Sen. Beyer
	400	Chair Burdick
	403	Sen. Kruse
	409	Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 282-2

amendments dated 03/15/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 282 to the floor with a DO

PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to

the committee on Ways and Means.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

419 Taylor

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:18 P.M.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- B. SB 414, -3 amendment, Staff, 26 pp
- C. SB 408, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- D. SB 409, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- E. SB 411, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- F. SB 411, -2 amendment, Staff, 1p
- G. SB 411, Written Testimony of Ingrid Swenson, Staff, 4 pp
- H. SB 411, Written Testimony, Gerry Gaydoes, 1 p
- I. SB 411, Juvenile Dependency Work Group, Kate Brown, 2 pp
- J. SB 412, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- K. SB 413, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- L. SB 282, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p